

40TH STREET - 2ND AVENUE TO 4TH AVENUE - WATER MAIN AND
Project: ASPHALT SURFACING

Location: 40TH STREET - 2ND AVENUE TO 4TH AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER, TRAVIS LARSON	Bid Estimate: \$ 125,000.00	Bidder: SealProcs, Inc.	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Howland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Metro Construction, Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,117,548.00	Address: 612 Augustana Avenue	Address: Drive	Address: 27275 Verhey Place	Address: Drive	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 06/12/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,325.73	\$ 20,325.73	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	10	\$ 4.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1102.6	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,457.87	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,756.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,961.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,307.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,410.40
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	705	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,445.25	\$ 2.31	\$ 1,628.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,115.00
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	306	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,049.00
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1.3	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
10	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
11	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4.6	\$ 11.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5.06	\$ 10.00	\$ 46.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	169.8	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,094.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,905.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,905.40	\$ 22.55	\$ 3,828.99	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,414.80
13	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	570	\$ 77.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 43,035.00	\$ 73.43	\$ 41,855.10	\$ 73.43	\$ 41,855.10
14	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1695.2	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,780.80	\$ 6.10	\$ 10,340.72	\$ 4.10	\$ 6,950.32	\$ 6.16	\$ 10,442.43	\$ 6.16	\$ 10,442.43
15	650.7000	CONCRETE CUB AND GUTTER	LF	30	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 1,683.00
16	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
17	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	4	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
18	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	642	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,248.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,964.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,396.00
19	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,021.00
20	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,429.00	\$ 2,858.00
21	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00
22	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00
23	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 397.00
24	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDDUCER	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 256.00
25	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
26	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00
27	900.1311	6" MJ OVERSIZE SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 391.00
28	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 136.00
29	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2,696.00
30	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	900.6000	WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING	LF	54	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00
33	900.6002	WATER SERVICE SETBACK EXCAVATING AND BACKFILL	EA	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	900.6003	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL	EA	6	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
35	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	642	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,210.00
36	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	610	\$ 0.55	\$ 335.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 335.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 335.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 335.50
37	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
38	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	0.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 3.88	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00
39	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
40	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00
41	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	7.8	\$ 5.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.47	\$ 1.10	\$ 8.58	\$ 100.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 78.00
42	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00
43	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
44	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
45	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
46	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00
47	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,072.50
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 144,232.50	Total Bid	\$ 148,189.06	Total Bid	\$ 153,855.75	Total Bid	\$ 156,781.93	Total Bid	\$ 168,351.73

40TH STREET - 2ND AVENUE TO 4TH AVENUE - WATER MAIN AND
 Project: ASPHALT SURFACING

Location: 40TH STREET - 2ND AVENUE TO 4TH AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER, TRAVIS LARSON

Bid Estimate: \$ 125,000.00

Bidder: Haarsma Construction

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 1,117,548.00

Address: PO Box 85581

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 06/12/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1102.6	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,513.00
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	705	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,515.75
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	306	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,754.00
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1.3	\$ 100.00	\$ 130.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
9	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
10	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
11	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4.6	\$ 20.00	\$ 92.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	169.8	\$ 22.55	\$ 3,828.99
13	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	570	\$ 73.45	\$ 41,866.50
14	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1695.2	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,780.80
15	650.7000	CONCRETE CUB AND GUTTER	LF	30	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00
16	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
17	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	642	\$ 37.00	\$ 23,754.00
19	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 4,092.00
21	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
22	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00
23	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
24	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDDUCER	EA	1	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00
25	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00
26	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
27	900.1311	6" MJ OVERSIZE SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
28	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
29	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
30	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	900.6000	WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING	LF	54	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,404.00
33	900.6002	WATER SERVICE SETBACK EXCAVATING AND BACKFILL	EA	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
34	900.6003	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL	EA	6	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 8,730.00
35	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	642	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,852.00
36	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	610	\$ 0.85	\$ 518.50
37	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
38	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	0.5	\$ 155.00	\$ 77.50
39	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
41	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	7.8	\$ 100.00	\$ 780.00
42	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00
43	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
44	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
45	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
46	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00
47	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 174,814.04
-----------	---------------